NHS

The Dudley Group

NHS Foundation Trust

Department Family
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Department of Health
Department of Health
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Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
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Dudley Group NHS FT
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Dudley Group NHS FT
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Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT

Transactions over £25,000 Report to Treasury

Payment Date from:

Date Paid Expense Type
06/10/2020 Computer Hardware
13/10/2020 Medical Equipment
13/10/2020 Medical Equipment
06/10/2020 Drugs

06/10/2020 Drugs

13/10/2020 Computer Hardware
27/10/2020 Software Licenses
27/10/2020 Electronic Patient Records System
06/10/2020 Software Licenses
06/10/2020 Medical Equipment
27/10/2020 Consumable Stock
06/10/2020 Lease Car Insurance
13/10/2020 Drugs

13/10/2020 Drugs

13/10/2020 Drugs

06/10/2020 Nursing Agency
06/10/2020 Nursing Agency
13/10/2020 Equipment Maintenance
20/10/2020 Clinical Services
06/10/2020 Rates

06/10/2020 Workforce Training
13/10/2020 Drugs

13/10/2020 Building Rent
13/10/2020 Building Rent
06/10/2020 Drugs

20/10/2020 IT Service Charge
20/10/2020 IT Service Charge
20/10/2020 Drugs

20/10/2020 Drugs

27/10/2020 Drugs

20/10/2020 Drugs

20/10/2020 Software Licenses
20/10/2020 Medical Equipment
13/10/2020 IT Infrastructure
20/10/2020 Medical Equipment

01/10/2020 to 31/10/2020

Expense Area
Information Technology
Locality Wide Continence
Locality Wide Continence
Drugs

Drugs

Information Technology
Trust IT Operations

EPR

Trust IT Operations
EQUIPMENT
Stores/Stocksredistpharm
Payroll Debtors & Creditors
Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Suspense Account
Suspense Account

EBME

Medicine Division Management

Estates & Facilities
Trust Wide

Drugs

Estates & Facilities
Estates & Facilities
Dudley Clinical Services
Trust IT Operations
Information Technology
Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Information Technology
Locality Wide Continence
Information Technology
Critical Care Resilience



Department of Health
Department of Health
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Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health

Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
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Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT

27/10/2020 Drugs

20/10/2020 Software Maintenance
20/10/2020 Nursing Agency
20/10/2020 Nursing Agency
27/10/2020 Drugs

27/10/2020 Computer Hardware

27/10/2020 IT Service & Support Charge

20/10/2020 Outside Reporting
20/10/2020 Outside Reporting
20/10/2020 Outside Reporting
27/10/2020 Drugs

15/10/2020 PFI

27/10/2020 Nursing Agency
27/10/2020 Nursing Agency
27/10/2020 Nursing Agency
27/10/2020 Patient Treatment
27/10/2020 Patient Treatment
22/10/2020 Medical Training Initiative
22/10/2020 Medical Training Initiative
15/10/2020 Healthcare Provision
15/10/2020 Blood Products
15/10/2020 Pathology Services
28/10/2020 Pathology Services

Drugs

Trust IT Operations
Suspense Account
Suspense Account
Dudley Clinical Services
Information Technology
Electronic Patient Records
Medical Staff Radiology
Medical Staff Radiology
Medical Staff Radiology
Drugs

Pfi Management
Suspense Account
Suspense Account
Suspense Account
Renal Satellite

Renal Satellite

Medical Staff Trauma & Ortho
Medical Staff Acute Medicine

Breast Screening Mobile
Blood Products

Mgt Team Clinical Support Div
Mgt Team Clinical Support Div



Supplier

XMA LIMITED

ABENA UK LIMITED

ABENA UK LIMITED

BAYER PLC

ALLOGA UK LTD

CDW LIMITED

TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LTD
ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UKLTD
ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD
BECTON DICKINSON UK LTD
MEDTRONIC LIMITED

GMP DRIVERCARE LTD

ALLOGA UK LTD

CLINIGEN HEALTHCARE LTD
ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

ID MEDICAL

MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD
HITACHI MEDICAL SYSTEMS UK LTD
THE BRITISH RED CROSS SOCIETY
DUDLEY MBC

ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS
COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS
DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD
INSIGNIA MEDICAL SYSTEMS LTD
PCTI SOLUTIONS LTD

ALLOGA UK LTD

AMGEN LIMITED

AAH HOSPITAL SERVICE

BAYER PLC

TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LTD
ABENA UK LIMITED

CAPITA IT SERVICES

VERATHON MEDICAL (UK) LTD

Transaction Number £

0021371505
0021372442
0021372443
0021372452
0021372490
0021372779
0021372876
0021372935
0021372964
0021373048
0021373137
0021373380
0021373411
0021373434
0021373443
0021373525
0021373542
0021373584
0021373657
0021373725
0021373733
0021373787
0021373877
0021373878
0021373887
0021374285
0021374292
0021374293
0021374319
0021374367
0021374368
0021374392
0021374595
0021374769
0021374810

59,265.60
53,519.33
58,840.01
45,622.89
45,000.00
94,300.80
74,776.73
57,630.00
40,110.00
28,347.00
32,760.00
26,850.96
40,068.00
32,777.99
36,353.04
28,958.10
27,356.01
29,853.00
39,000.00
131,584.00
190,000.00
28,387.44
71,420.57
102,287.10
329,411.75
39,012.00
47,860.00
29,058.00
37,658.29
309,951.34
41,060.52
49,866.00
61,470.80
1,166,635.11
25,428.00

VAT Reg
450034985
747669868
747669868
000000
684090520
902194939
727348615
194627866
194627866
718053936
000000
884164303
684090520
100125104
600358871
709141746
000000
684094508
000000
000000
654943996
557290227
782562113
782562113
000000

927547983
684090520
538389011
000000

000000

727348615
747669868
618184140
727290036



ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

WELLSKY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD

ID MEDICAL

DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD

XMA LIMITED

ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD
EVERLIGHT RADIOLOGY UK

4 WAYS HEALTHCARE

4 WAYS HEALTHCARE

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD

ID MEDICAL

NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD

MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD

FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
UK CPSP

UK CPSP

95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS

NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT

0021374919
0021375058
0021375111
0021375117
0021375141
0021375252
0021375254
0021375258
0021375267
0021375268
0021375282
0021375375
0021375865
0021375880
0021375890
0021376354
0021376355
0021376448
0021376448
0050022409
0050022411

95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS 0050022423
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS 0050022424

48,816.00
30,650.00
30,680.05
40,864.59
139,277.59
29,632.80
42,967.00
32,568.55
42,225.00
34,029.99
31,357.63
6,255,453.06
26,751.77
26,403.00
52,976.22
63,815.13
31,639.03
25,502.00
45,565.00
117,722.58
115,139.97
1,070,009.82
641,500.00

600358871
220277889
000000

709141746
000000

450034985
194627866
134072836
828833692
828833692
600358871
769790754
709141746

000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000



