

Department Family	Entity D	Date Paid	Expense Type	Expense Area
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 0			Information Technology
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 1			Locality Wide Continence
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 1		• • •	Locality Wide Continence
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 0		·	Drugs
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 0			Drugs
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 1		· ·	Information Technology
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 2		•	Trust IT Operations
Department of Health			Electronic Patient Records System	EPR
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 0			Trust IT Operations
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 0			EQUIPMENT
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 2		• • •	Stores/Stocksredistpharm
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 0			Payroll Debtors & Creditors
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 1			Drugs
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 1		· ·	Drugs
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 1		· ·	Drugs
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 0		-	Suspense Account
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 0			Suspense Account
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 1	13/10/2020	Equipment Maintenance	EBME
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 2	20/10/2020	Clinical Services	Medicine Division Management
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 0	06/10/2020	Rates	Estates & Facilities
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 0	06/10/2020	Workforce Training	Trust Wide
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 1	13/10/2020	Drugs	Drugs
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 1	13/10/2020	Building Rent	Estates & Facilities
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 1	13/10/2020	Building Rent	Estates & Facilities
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 0	06/10/2020	Drugs	Dudley Clinical Services
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 2	20/10/2020	IT Service Charge	Trust IT Operations
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 2	20/10/2020	IT Service Charge	Information Technology
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 2	20/10/2020	Drugs	Drugs
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 2	20/10/2020	Drugs	Drugs
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 2	27/10/2020	Drugs	Drugs
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 2	20/10/2020	Drugs	Drugs
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 2	20/10/2020	Software Licenses	Information Technology
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 2	20/10/2020	Medical Equipment	Locality Wide Continence
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 1	13/10/2020	IT Infrastructure	Information Technology
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 2	20/10/2020	Medical Equipment	Critical Care Resilience

Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 27/10/2020 Drugs
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 20/10/2020 Software Maintenance
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 20/10/2020 Nursing Agency
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 20/10/2020 Nursing Agency
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 27/10/2020 Drugs
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 27/10/2020 Computer Hardware
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 27/10/2020 IT Service & Support Charge
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 20/10/2020 Outside Reporting
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 20/10/2020 Outside Reporting
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 20/10/2020 Outside Reporting
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 27/10/2020 Drugs
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 15/10/2020 PFI
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 27/10/2020 Nursing Agency
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 27/10/2020 Nursing Agency
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 27/10/2020 Nursing Agency
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 27/10/2020 Patient Treatment
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 27/10/2020 Patient Treatment
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 22/10/2020 Medical Training Initiative
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 22/10/2020 Medical Training Initiative
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 15/10/2020 Healthcare Provision
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 15/10/2020 Blood Products
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 15/10/2020 Pathology Services
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT 28/10/2020 Pathology Services

Drugs

Drugs

Pfi Management Suspense Account Suspense Account Suspense Account Renal Satellite Renal Satellite

Blood Products

Medical Staff Trauma & Ortho Medical Staff Acute Medicine Breast Screening Mobile

Mgt Team Clinical Support Div Mgt Team Clinical Support Div

Trust IT Operations
Suspense Account
Suspense Account
Dudley Clinical Services
Information Technology
Electronic Patient Records
Medical Staff Radiology
Medical Staff Radiology
Medical Staff Radiology

Supplier	Transaction Number £		VAT Reg
XMA LIMITED	0021371505	59,265.60	-
ABENA UK LIMITED	0021372442	53,519.33	747669868
ABENA UK LIMITED	0021372443	58,840.01	747669868
BAYER PLC	0021372452	45,622.89	000000
ALLOGA UK LTD	0021372490	45,000.00	684090520
CDW LIMITED	0021372779	94,300.80	902194939
TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LTD	0021372876	74,776.73	727348615
ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD	0021372935	57,630.00	194627866
ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD	0021372964	•	194627866
BECTON DICKINSON UK LTD	0021373048	•	718053936
MEDTRONIC LIMITED	0021373137	32,760.00	
GMP DRIVERCARE LTD	0021373380	•	884164303
ALLOGA UK LTD	0021373411	•	684090520
CLINIGEN HEALTHCARE LTD	0021373434	•	100125104
ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021373443	•	600358871
ID MEDICAL	0021373525	•	709141746
MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021373542	27,356.01	
HITACHI MEDICAL SYSTEMS UK LTD	0021373584	•	684094508
THE BRITISH RED CROSS SOCIETY	0021373657	39,000.00	
DUDLEY MBC	0021373725	131,584.00	
ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU		•	654943996
NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021373787	•	557290227
COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS	0021373877	•	782562113
COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS	0021373878	•	782562113
DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021373887	329,411.75	000000
INSIGNIA MEDICAL SYSTEMS LTD	0021374285	39,012.00	
PCTI SOLUTIONS LTD	0021374292	•	927547983
ALLOGA UK LTD	0021374293	•	684090520
AMGEN LIMITED	0021374319	37,658.29	
AAH HOSPITAL SERVICE	0021374367	309,951.34	
BAYER PLC	0021374368	41,060.52	
TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LTD	0021374392	•	727348615
ABENA UK LIMITED	0021374595	•	747669868
CAPITA IT SERVICES		,166,635.11	
VERATHON MEDICAL (UK) LTD	0021374810	25,428.00	727290036

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021374919	48,816.00	600358871
WELLSKY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	0021375058	30,650.00	220277889
MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021375111	30,680.05	000000
ID MEDICAL	0021375117	40,864.59	709141746
DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021375141	139,277.59	000000
XMA LIMITED	0021375252	29,632.80	450034985
ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD	0021375254	42,967.00	194627866
EVERLIGHT RADIOLOGY UK	0021375258	32,568.55	134072836
4 WAYS HEALTHCARE	0021375267	42,225.00	828833692
4 WAYS HEALTHCARE	0021375268	34,029.99	828833692
ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021375282	31,357.63	600358871
SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD	0021375375	6,255,453.06	769790754
ID MEDICAL	0021375865	26,751.77	709141746
NUTRIX PERSONNEL LTD	0021375880	26,403.00	
MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021375890	52,976.22	000000
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0021376354	63,815.13	000000
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0021376355	31,639.03	000000
UK CPSP	0021376448	25,502.00	000000
UK CPSP	0021376448	45,565.00	000000
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0050022409	117,722.58	000000
NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT	0050022411	115,139.97	000000
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0050022423	1,070,009.82	000000
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0050022424	641,500.00	000000